ORDINANCE NO. 040201-A

AMENDMENT OF ORDINANCE 041894A

Amendment to ordinance 041894A establishing a "stop sign" for the intersections listed In subsection I.

Whereas, the Fulton County Highway Department and Fulton County Sheriff Department have completed a traffic study of this intersection,

It is therefore ordained that the stop signs set forth in Subsection I, supersedes all prior signage at this location,

It is further ordained that Fulton County Highway Department will install the stop signs in accordance with Subsection I.

(Subsection I)

200 N. Petty Drive 200 N. No Sign Needed

This ordinance is effective upon passage and proper publication.

Adopted this 2nd day of April 2001.

Fulton County Board of Commissioners

Richard A. Powell, President

RogerUD. Rose, Vice President

Arthur D. Showley

nnell

Denise J. Bonnell Fulton County Auditor